Specifications are subject to change without notice (08.03.01) 1
Monitoring Relays
Product Description
Universal AC/DC current and
plug-in voltage metering relay.
Built-in time delay with both
delay on operate and on rele-
ase. Exchangeable module for
S 180 156 024Ordering Key
Housing
Type
Output
Power supply
different ranges and values.
Latch function and external
adjustment of hysteresis. For
a wide range of applications.
Type Selection
Plug Output Supply: 24 VAC Supply: 115 VAC Supply: 230 VAC
Circular SPDT S 180 156 024 S 180 156 115 S 180 156 230
Ordering Key
Code module
Type
Measuring range
Type Selection - Volt. Code Module
Type Voltage Max. Input im-
range voltage pedance
SMK8001 50mV 10-50 mV 1 V 1 kΩ
SMK8001 60mV 12-60 mV 1 V 1 kΩ
SMK8001 100mV 20-100 mV 2 V 4.7 kΩ
SMK8001 150mV 30-150 mV 2 V 10 kΩ
SMK8001 1V 0.2-1 V 10 V 70 kΩ
SMK8001 2.5V 0.5-2.5 V 30 V 70 kΩ
SMK8001 4Vp 0.8-4 Vp, MI 50 Vp 70 kΩ
input
SMK8001 10V 2-10 V 50 V 470 kΩ
SMK8001 25V 5-25 V 100 V 470 kΩ
SMK8001 50V 10-50 V 150 V 470 kΩ
SMK8001 150V 30-150V 250 V 1 MΩ
SMK8001 300V 60-300 V 500 V 1 MΩ
SMK8001 500V 100-500 V 600 V 1 MΩ
Range equal rms value of a sinusoidal voltage, except
SMK8001 4Vp.
Type Selection - Cur. Code Module
Type Current Max. Input im-
range current pedance
SMK8002 1mA 0.2-1 mA 10 mA 102 Ω
SMK8002 20mA 4-20 mA 100 mA 5.11 Ω
SMK8002 100mA 20-100 mA 500 mA 1.0 Ω
SMK8002 500mA 100-500 mA 2 A 0.1 Ω
SMK8002 1A 0.2-1 A 5 A 0.1 Ω
SMK8002 2A 0.4-2 A 6 A 20 mΩ
SMK8002 5A 1-5 A 10 A 10 mΩ
• AC/DC current/voltage control relay
• Code module for 7 current ranges (1 mA - 5A)
• Code module for 13 voltage ranges (50 mV - 500 V)
• Switch for selection of AC/DC measuring
• Built-in adjustable timer function: delay on operate
and delay on release
• Maximum or minimum level detection
• Latching at set point possible
• Output: 10 A  SPDT relay
• Plug-in type module
• S-housing
• LED-indication for power supply and output ON
• AC power supply
1-Phase AC/DC Current/Voltage
Type S 180
SMK8001 50mV
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (08.03.01)
Output SPDT relay
Rated insulation voltage 250 VAC (rms)
(cont./elect.)
Contact ratings (AgCdO) µ (micro gap)
Resistive loads AC 1 10 A/250 VAC (2500 VA)
DC 1 1 A/250 VDC (250 W)
or 10 A/25 VDC (250 W)
Small inductive loads AC 15 2.5 A/230 VAC
DC 13 5 A/24 VDC
Mechanical life ≥ 30 x 106 operations
Electrical life AC 1 ≥ 2.5 x 105 operations
(at max. load)
Operating frequency ≤ 7200 operations/h
Dielectric strength
Dielectric voltage ≥ 2 kVAC (rms) (cont./elect.)
Rated impulse withstand volt. 4 kV (1.2/50 µs) (cont./elect.)
(IEC 60664)
Input Specifications
Input